
   

Barham Church of                       

England Primary School  

 

           This week’s News                

As part of their History topic on World War 2, Hawks 
learnt about the battleships involved in the Battle of 
Britain. They built ships out of recycled materials, test-
ed out their buoyancy in the pool, and held their breath 
during the wave of bombing. Fortunately, all the ships 
survived!  

History came alive for Robins 
too this week when Dr Steve 
Willis, Head of Archaeology at 
Kent University, visited the 
class to give a practical ses-
sion on Roman Archaeology.          

Barham’s eco-
warriors have been busy 
tidying and getting 
ready for the Big Gar-
den Birdwatch this 
weekend by filling up 
some of the bird feed-
ers in our wild garden.  

                           

This Week’s Awards  

                        
Writer of the Week       
         Henry (Eagles)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Paisley (Owls)                      

Reader of the Week 
 Ajwa (Jays) 

Scientist of the Week 

          Ivy (Puffins) 
Citizen of the Week 
Imogen (Robins) nominated by 
Skylar and Daisy for being  

      helpful and kind. 

Friday 

January 27th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Suleman (Puffins) January 24th 
Darcie O’Shaunessy (Eagles) January 29th 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 3rd February Parent Celebration Assembly 

at 9:10 am                                                                    

Monday 6th February Wrens phonics workshop 

2:45 pm                                                                                                                      

Tuesday 7th February Safer Internet Day, Jays 

phonics workshop 2:45 pm, Parent Drop-in 3:15—

4:00 pm                                                                    

Thursday 9th February Y6 trip to Kent Life                                         

Friday 10th February Dance Festival, end of term 

Half term begins on Monday 13th February. Mon-

day 20th February is a training day so children re-

turn to school on Tuesday 21st February. 

Tuesday 21st February Children return to school, 

pancake races                                                           

Wednesday 1st March Y4 to Dover Museum                                                            

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day                           

Friday 10th March Inter-house Music                          

Monday 13th March Spring Music Festival at 6:00 

pm                                                                                    

Friday 17th March Comic Relief                                    

Monday 20th March Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 22nd March Parent Consultations         

Friday 24th March Parent Celebration Assembly at 

9:10 am 


